
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5230
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2013
RRBS IN CORE BANKING SYSTEM
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the Regional Rural Banks (RRBs) and their branches have migrated to the Core Banking System (CBS);

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the RRBs have been able to achieve the target in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken/being taken by the RRBs to achieve the targets ?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. State-wise / Union Territory-wise details as on 31st March, 2013 is given at Annexure.

(c) to (e) : All Regional Rural Banks(RRBs) have migrated to Core Banking System (CBS).
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